3M™ One Pass Fiber Pathway
•	 3M™ One Pass Fiber Pathway is a horizontal cable pathway and drop cable
solution installed simultaneously in one pass around a hallway perimeter
•	 Designed for use in brownfield Multi Dwelling Units (MDUs) serviced by
FTTH networks
•	 Also suitable for hotels, hospitals, schools and small businesses
•	 Utilizes 3M adhesive technology to adhere duct to wall
•	 Compatible with a variety of wall surfaces

Vinyl Yes
Polyolefin Woven No
Unfinished and/or Unpainted Brick, Concrete, or Block No
Wall Surface Compatibility Test Results
3M™ One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct
Product Contents
Spool, recyclable plastic corrugated
Extruded duct, factory filled with 900µm bend insensitive, tight buffered fiber (G.657.A2) and
backed with 3M adhesive
Factory terminated on one end with SC Connectors (optional)
Window cut process using the 3M™ One Pass
Window Cut Template WC-TEMP-20 and
3M™ One Pass Window Cut Tool WC-TOOL-50.
Spool of 3M™ One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct
Product Name Description 3M ID MOQ
HALL-100-06-01-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-3570-6 1 spool
HALL-100-06-01-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-3571-4 1 spool
HALL-100-06-02-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-3572-2 1 spool
HALL-100-06-02-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-3573-0 1 spool
HALL-100-12-03-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-3565-6 1 spool
HALL-100-12-03-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-3566-4 1 spool
HALL-100-12-03-000-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-3567-2 1 spool
HALL-100-12-03-000-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 100 feet (30.5 m) 80-6113-8186-6 1 spool
HALL-200-06-01-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-3575-5 1 spool
HALL-200-06-01-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-3576-3 1 spool
HALL-200-06-02-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-3577-1 1 spool
HALL-200-06-02-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-3578-9 1 spool
HALL-200-12-03-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-3559-9 1 spool
HALL-200-12-03-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-3560-7 1 spool
HALL-200-12-03-000-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-3561-5 1 spool
HALL-200-12-03-000-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 200 feet (61 m) 80-6113-8185-8 1 spool
HALL-300-06-01-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-3580-5 1 spool
HALL-300-06-01-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-3581-3 1 spool
HALL-300-06-02-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-3582-1 1 spool
HALL-300-06-02-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-3583-9 1 spool
HALL-300-12-03-SCA-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-3553-2 1 spool
HALL-300-12-03-SCA-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-3554-0 1 spool
HALL-300-12-03-000-LH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-3555-7 1 spool
HALL-300-12-03-000-RH-IV One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct, 300 feet (91.4 m) 80-6113-8184-1 1 spool
3M™ One Pass Fiber Pathway Ordering Information
3M™ One Pass Fiber Pathway Duct Configuration Guide
Model Number XXXX XXX XX XX XXX XX X XXX
Placement Location